Introduced by: McLane &

McGahan
Date: May 5, 1987
Hearing: June 16, 1987
Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
ORDINANCE 87-25

AMENDING KPB 2.04.060 PERTAINING TO COMPENSATION FOR THE BOROUGH
MAYOR.

WHEREAS, economic situations have reduced revenues to the state
and local governments; and

WHEREAS, certain components of borough general fund expenditures
have risen dramtically in recent years creating increased burdens on
local taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, the assembly realizes the importance of government
being responsive to the local economy;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAT
PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That KPB 2.04.060 shall be amended to reas as
follows:

2.04.060 Salary. A. Compensation for the
borough mayor shall be [79,268] $65,000 per year.

B. The mayor's salary may be adjusted at the
end of each term of office through the budgeting
process preceding the mayoral electiom.

Section 2. That this ordinance will take effect at the
beginning of the next term of office for the mayor.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOKOUGH ON
THIS 16th DAY OF JUNE , 1987.

%.«M/ {4,\[4/, B aaas '

/anathan W. Sewall’, Assembly President

ATTEST :




